At the conclusion of the grant period, the Grantee will transfer ownership of the MMU to 
DPH or to another entity designated by DPH. 

3. To safeguard the State’s interest, DPH may require the Grantee to give DPH a lien or security 
interest (not to exceed seven hundred and two thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars 
[$702,750.00]) in the MMU. For State of South Carolina government entities, such a lien is 
not required as the vehicle will be titled and managed under State Fleet policies 

IX. OPERATING FUNDING 
A. Fixed Annual Amount 

DPH will provide annual operating funding to support MMU service delivery.